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After 31+ years with Okanogan County Electric, Lynn Northcott will be retiring at the end of 
March. Lynn began her career with OCEC as a clerk in the downtown Winthrop location that 
is now the Rocking Horse Bakery and has been an integral part of OCEC office 
operations as the Office Manager and CFO. You will still see Lynn staying busy here in the 
valley, working with her husband, Rick, and family managing Bear Creek Golf Course. She 
is also looking forward to spending more quality time with her grandchildren and enjoying 
some traveling. OCEC staff and board extend a heartfelt thank you to Lynn for her 
dedication to the cooperative and wish her all the best in retirement! 

Lynn Northcott to Retire

 Okanogan County Electric Cooperative Inc. 
Official Notice of the Annual Meeting of Members

Pursuant to the provision of the By-Laws, notice is hereby given that the Annual 
Meeting of Members of Okanogan County Electric Cooperative will be held Monday, 
April 18, 2022.

	 Where:  Virtually on Zoom 
			   Register in advance for this meeting by going to:

	 https://us06web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZMrf-CgqD8tGteNnMVPUkZBGTXUhshZHB2L

			   After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing 
			   information about joining the meeting. 

	 When:  Monday, April 18, 2022 at 7:00pm
		

If you have any questions regarding registration for this year’s Annual Meeting please 
call 509-996-2228 during office hours. 

83rd Annual Meeting



Board of Directors:  Sara Carlberg scarlberg@ocec.coop  |  Cara Godwin cgodwin@ocec.coop
John Kirner jkirner@ocec.coop  |  Michael Murray mmurray@ocec.coop | Dale Sekijima  dsekijima@ocec.coop

Travis Thornton tthornton@ocec.coop  |  Alan Watson awatson@ocec.coop     

Our mailing address is:  PO Box 69, Winthrop, WA. 98862
Hours of operation: Monday - Friday 8:00 AM - 4:30 PM 

Contact us:  Toll Free: (888) 710-2228  |  Local: (509) 996-2228  
Email: info@ocec.coop  |  Web: www.ocec.coop

Okanogan County Energy 
Names New Propane 
Operations Manager

Jesse Potvin has been named the new propane 
operations manager for Okanogan County 
Energy. Recent manager Tracy McCabe is 
moving into a management position with 
Okanogan County Electric. Jesse has been 
with OCEI since 2019 working as a service 
technician and brings his management 
experience from his years as a deck officer in 
the maritime industry to our organization. You 
will still see Jesse out on service calls or in a 
propane truck when he is not tending to his 
management duties.  

Tracy McCabe has been named the new 
Manager of Finance & Administration. 
Long-time manager, Lynn Northcott, is retiring. 
Tracy has been with Okanogan County Electric 
& Energy since 2010 working as the Propane 
Billing Clerk and then Propane Manager. Along 
with her knowledge of the business learned 
through her tenure with the organization Tracy 
earned her Masters of Business Administration 
Degree in 2017 and looks forward to stepping 
into this new role in the cooperative.
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Names New Manager of 

Finance & Administration


